

SC No. 151/19
FIR No. 612/18
PS: Khajuri Khas
State Vs. Rahmatulla

28.05.2019

Present: Sh. N.K. Singh, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.
Proxy Counsel Sh. Mohd. Khalid, Advocate for Sh. Jatin Sharma,
Advocate on behalf of NGO.
Accused Rahmatulla produced from JC.
Sh. Arvind Kumar, Advocate for accused.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of NGO.

Ld. Counsel for accused seeks adjournment for arguments on the point of charge on the ground that he is not prepared with the arguments for today. Request is allowed.

Put up on 17.07.2019 for arguments on the point of charge. IO concerned be also called for providing assistance to Ld. Addl. PP on the point of charge for next date.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)
Addl. Sessions Judge/
NE/KKD/Delhi/28.05.2019