

SC No. 151/19  
FIR No. 612/18  
PS: Khajuri Khas  
State Vs. Rahmatulla

17.07.2019

Present: Ms. Sushma Badhwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused on bail in person.

IO ASI Mahipal has sent written request for today due to ill health.

Counsel for accused is also stated to be not available today.

At request, put up on 26.08.2019 for arguments on point of charge.

IO be also summoned for said date.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)  
Addl. Sessions Judge/  
NE/KKD/Delhi/17.07.2019