

SC No. 151/19
FIR No. 612/18
PS: Khajuri Khas
State Vs. Rahmatulla

26.08.2019

Present: Ms. Sushma Badhwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Anshum Goswami, advocate for victim side.
Accused on bail in person.

IO ASI Mahipal Singh is also present today.

Case is fixed for arguments on the point of charge. However, counsel for accused is stated to be not available even today. Adjournment is sought. In the interest of justice, accused is granted last opportunity for advancing arguments on charge, if any.

IO ASI Mahipal is bound down for NDOH.

Put up on 03.10.2019 for arguments on charge.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)
Addl. Sessions Judge/
NE/KKD/Delhi/26.08.2019