

SC No. 151/19  
FIR No. 612/18  
PS: Khajuri Khas  
State Vs. Rahmatulla

03.10.2019

Present: Sh. D.K. Singh, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Anshum Goswami, Advocate for victim side.  
Accused on bail with Sh. Ankit Aggarwal, Advocate

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused.

IO/ASI Mahipal Singh is absent despite calls and despite being bound down for today. **Issue B/W of Rs. 2,500/- against him through concerned SHO for next date.**

Regular Addl. PP is also stated to be on leave today.

Put up on 18.11.2019 for arguments on the point of charge.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)  
Addl. Sessions Judge/  
NE/KKD/Delhi/03.10.2019