

SC No. 151/19
FIR No. 612/18
PS: Khajuri Khas
State Vs. Rahmatulla

11.02.2020

Present: Ms. Sushma Badhwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail with Sh. Ankit Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel.

PW-2 Mohd. Afroz and Mohd. Tajuddin Ansari examined, cross-examined and discharged in Vulnerable Witness Room No. 77 under camera proceedings with the help of Support Person namely Ms. Pooja Verma, Advocate.

Copies of evidence recorded today given to the accused on application.

ASI Mahipal Singh present but discharged unexamined being IO of the case.

Put up for remaining PE on 12.02.2020, the date already fixed.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/11.02.2020