

SC No. 151/19
FIR No. 612/18
PS: Khajuri Khas
State Vs. Rahmatulla

21.03.2020

Present: None for the State.
Ms. Tanim Kishore, Ld. Counsel for applicant/victim.
Sh. Ankit Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

In view of Advisory No. 79/RG/DHC/2020 dt. 16.03.2020, issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the matter is adjourned for the purpose already fixed, for 22.04.2020.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/21.03.2020