

Hearing through Video Conferencing by Cisco Webex Meeting App

SC No. 151/2019
State Vs. Rahmatulla
FIR No. 612/2018
PS: Khajuri Khas

11.11.2020

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for the accused.
Ms. Anchal and Ms. Kirti Awasthi, Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/victim.

In view of the advisory of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the matters at the stage of evidence are not being taken up through Video Conferencing hence, no witness has been summoned for today.

An application for cancellation of bail of the accused is also listed today.

None has joined the proceedings on behalf of the accused. Last opportunity is given to the accused to appear and address the arguments on the application for cancellation of the bail.

Put up on 26.11.2020 for appearance of the accused and arguments on the application.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East / Delhi 11.11.2020