

SC No. 151/2019
State Vs. Rahmatulla
FIR No. 612/2018
PS: Khajuri Khas

26.11.2020

Present: Sh. Sukhbir Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
None for accused.
Ms. Nimisha Menon, Ld. Counsel for applicant/victim.

None has appeared on behalf of accused to make submissions on the application for cancellation of bail of the accused. Let notice be issued to accused through SHO, PS concerned to appear before the court.

Put up on **07.12.2020** for appearance of accused and arguments on application for cancellation of bail of the accused.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/ Delhi 26.11.2020