

**SC No. 151/2019**  
**State Vs. Rahmatulla**  
**FIR No. 612/2018**  
**PS: Khajuri Khas**

**18.12.2020**

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused with Sh. Arvind Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused.  
Ms. Nimisha Menon, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Rejoinder to the reply to the accused of the application for cancellation of bail has been filed. Copy supplied to the counsel for the accused.

Request is received from ASI Mahipal submitting that he is unable to attend the court today.

Let verification report be filed by SHO PS Khajuri Khas for

**23.12.2020.**

**(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)**  
**Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ**  
**North East / Delhi 18.12.2020**