

**SC No. 151/2019**  
**State Vs. Rahmatulla**  
**FIR No. 612/2018**  
**PS: Khajuri Khas**

**23.12.2020**

Present: Sh. Toffiq Ahmed, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused with Sh. Arvind Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused.  
Ms. Nimisha Menon, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.  
IO ASI Mahipal Singh.

Reply filed by IO seeking the details of telephone numbers at which the applicant has contacted.

Ld. Counsel for applicant seeks some time to provide the same.

As requested, put up on **14.01.2021** for arguments on the application seeking cancellation of bail. In the meanwhile, the applicant is at liberty to provide telephone numbers to the court through mail so that the same may be provided to the IO seeking the report for next date of hearing.

**(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)**  
**Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ**  
**North East/ Delhi 23.12.2020**