

Hearing through Video Conferencing by Cisco Webex Meeting App

CNR No: DLNE01-001992-2019

SC No. 151/2019

State Vs. Rahmatulla

FIR No. 612/2018

PS: Khajuri Khas

14.01.2021

Present: Sh. I. U. H. Siddiqui, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Arvind Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
Ms. Nimisha Menon, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Report sent by ASI Mahipal Singh forwarded by the SHO PS Khajuri Khas is received through mail. The same is shared with ld. Counsels for the complainant and accused.

As per report, one call was made by the accused from his mobile number 8851853818 to the complainant on 12.09.2020 at 13:14:19 for 16 seconds. The accused is directed to explain the reasons for making said call by way affidavit.

Put up for arguments on the application on 23.01.2021.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/Delhi 14.01.2021