

**CNR No. DLNE01-001992-2019**

**SC No. 151/2019**

**State Vs. Rahmatulla**

**FIR No. 612/2018**

**PS: Khajuri Khas**

**09.03.2021**

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused in person on bail.

Sh. Ankit Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Ms. Nimisha Menon, Ld. Counsel for the victims.

Ms. Geeta Bharti, Advocate/support person.

PW-11 Sarfraj and PW-12 Mohd. Parvej are examined with the assistance of support person through Video Conferencing in Child Witness Room situated at 6<sup>th</sup> floor, Block-B, Karkardooma Court Complex, Delhi. Both the witnesses have signed their statements.

Evidence of all the child witnesses have been recorded.

Let the summoned be issued to PW- Shri Anil Kumar, SDM, Seelampur, Delhi for the next date of haring.

Put up for remaining PE on **28.04.2021**.

**(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)**  
**Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/**  
**North East/Delhi/09.03.2021**