

Hearing through Video Conferencing by Cisco Webex
Meeting App

CNR No. DLNE01-001992-2019

SC No. 151/2019

State Vs. Rahmatulla

FIR No. 612/2018

PS: Khajuri Khas

26.07.2021

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for the accused.
Ms. Priyanka Mali, Proxy counsel for complainant.

As per office order No. 438/RG/DHC/2021 dated 22.07.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, all the matters are directed to be taken up through video conferencing.

Considering the situation, adverse orders against the absentee accused are restrained for today only.

No witness present. As prayed, matter is adjourned for purpose fixed i.e. PE on **11.11.2021**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/26.07.2021