

CNR No. DLNE01-001992-2019
SC No. 151/2019
State Vs. Rahmatulla
FIR No. 612/2018
PS: Khajuri Khas

11.11.2021

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused in person on bail.

No witness is present today. PW- Sh. Anil Kumr, SDM, Seelampur, Principal Primary Vidhyala Pokhrera, Ward Bokhda, Jila Seeta Mani, Bihar and Principal Uchch Vidhyalya Bisan Pur Dumra, Jila Seeta Mani, Bihar be summoned with IO and MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **22-01-2022**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/11.11.2021