

CNR No. DLNE01-001992-2019

SC No. 151/2019

State Vs. Rahmatulla

FIR No. 612/2018

PS: Khajuri Khas

27.04.2022

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail with Ld. Counsel, Sh. Ankit Aggarwal.

Matter is fixed for evidence of prosecution.

Notice issued to IO/ASI Mahipal, Ct. Kailash, Sh. Anil Kumar, SDM and MCH(M) have been received with report served.

On calling the case, IO/ASI Mahipal, Ct. Kailash and MHC(M) have appeared.

One Anil Kumar, clerk of the SDM Seelampur has also appeared and submitted that due to some inadvertence, he had received the summons of SDM, so, he has come to inform this court about the same. Accordingly, **fresh summons to the SDM are ordered to be issued and same are ordered to be served through IO for the next date of hearing.**

Today Ct. Kailash has also appeared. Let he be examined.

Accordingly, Ct. Kailash has been examined as PW-13 and he has been cross-examined by the Ld. Counsel for accused. IO/ASI Mahavir is to be examined after examination of the other witnesses. Accordingly, matter stands adjourned for remaining evidence of prosecution. To come up on **29-08-2022.**

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/Delhi/27.04.2022